

1) What will the drums be shipped in, if they are not shipped in a shipping container?

Answer/ The drums would be palletized and strapped together (4 per pallet).

2) Will we be required to load our own truck with the drums? If so will the whole container go on our truck or will the pallets be put on individually?

Answer/ The port in Valleyfield, QC will load the items onto your vehicle.

3) Do we require and dry box or flatbed trailer?

Answer/ Both a dry box trailer or flatbed will work. Please note that the vehicle must have the appropriate placards to identify the Dangerous Goods.

4) What are the dimensions of the shipping container?

Answer/ 8' x 20'

1) Comment les futs seront expédiés, s'ils ne sont pas expédiés dans un conteneur d'expédition?

Réponse/ Les futs seront palettisées et attachées ensemble (4 par palette).

2) Devrions-nous charger notre propre camion avec les futs? Si oui est ce que tout le conteneur ira sur notre camion où les palettes seront mis individuellement?

Réponse/ Le port de Valleyfield, QC va charger les articles sur votre véhicule.

3) Est-ce qu'une boîte sèche ou une remorque à plateau nous est requise?

Réponse/ Une remorque à boîte sèche ou une remorque à plateau va fonctionner.

4) Quelles sont les dimensions de l'emballage d'expédition?

Réponse/ 8'x 20 '